PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT7897524

SUBINISSION TIPE.				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	Corrective Assignment to correct to ERRONEOUSLY ENTERED prev 0966. Assignor(s) hereby confirms NUMBER IS 15281307 AND THE 10374481.	iously recorded on Reel 062634 F s the CORRECT APPLICATION	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BAKER HUGHES, A GE	COMPANY,	LLC	04/13/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
Name:	BAKER HU	GHES HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4	740		
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77210-4740			
Property Type Application Number:	1528	Number 31307		
	(512) sent to the provided; if t)371-9088 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 637-9220		
Email:	_	berg@sprinklelaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	-	INKLE IP LAW GROUP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 400		
Address Line 4:	AUS	TIN, TEXAS 78705		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	BAKR1250-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/MARK L. BERRIER/		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark L. Berrier/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/12/2023		
	ective Assg I	Req for Recordation (BHGE to BHH Req for Recordation (BHGE to BHH Reg for Recordation (BHGE to BHH)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 063379 FRAME: 0452

507728726 02/02/2023

CORRECTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7775871

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BAKER HUGHES, A	GE COMPA	NY, LLC	04/13/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BAKER	HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC			
Street Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 4740			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77210-4	77210-4740			
PROPERTY NUMBE	BS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	:	10374481 15281307			
	ľ				
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:		(512)371-9088			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ;			
Phone:	•	512-637-9220			
		ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com			
		SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP			
Address Line 1:		1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE	400		
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BAKR1250-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/MARK L. BERRIER/	/MARK L. BERRIER/		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark L. Berrier/	/Mark L. Berrier/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/02/2023	02/02/2023		
Total Attachments: 3		•			
	Name Cha	nge Doc#page1 tif			
source=BHGE to BHH	_Name Ona	ige Doc#page1.ill			
source=BHGE to BHH		• • •			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC" TO "BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.



2106297 8100 SR# 20202759927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

June 1 Same Summer at State

Authentication: 202754328 Date: 04-13-20

PATENT REEL: 063379 FRAME: 0454

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "**Company**") is being duly executed and filed by Lee Whitley, as an Authorized Person, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 Del. C. § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.

2. Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Baker Hughes Holdings LLC.

3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be April 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 13th day of April, 2020.

Le With

Lee Whitley Authorized Person

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 063379 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 04/12/2023